

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7615/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in CRLA No.4465/
2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIDDHARAM SATLINGAPPA MHETRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for anticipatory bail)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chand, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravind Satale, Adv.
Mr. Prixul Sarda, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

List the matter on 19th October, 2009.

The petitioner is directed not to leave the State
of Maharashtra until then.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER