

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7615/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in CRLA No.4465/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIDDHARAM SATLINGAPPA MHETRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Pawaskar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Halli, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chomal, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pavin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sardha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 1st
December, 2009.

Parties are directed file written submissions
within four weeks from today.

-2-

The petitioner shall join the investigation and
cooperate with the Investigating Officer.

Meanwhile, the interim protection granted to the
petitioner shall continue.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER