

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7615/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in CRLA
No.4465/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIDDHARAM SATLINGAPPA MHETRE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chomal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Halli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Badheka, Adv.
Mr. Priyal Sardha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

SLP(Crl.) No.7615/2009

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A. Raghunath, learned counsel for the petitioner commenced arguments at 11.05 a.m. which were taken over at 11.25 a.m. by Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel. Mr. Shanti Bhushan was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 4.00 p.m.

The matter remained part-heard.

On the oral request made by the learned senior counsel, the complainant is impleaded as a respondent.

The State of U.P. is also impleaded as a party respondent in this matter.

Let a notice be sent to the standing counsel for
the State of U.P. to appear before this Court tomorrow.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(ALKA DUDEJA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER