



started his arguments at 12.35 p.m. and concluded  
at 3.45 p.m. Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Advocate  
for respondent No. 1 started his arguments at  
3.45 p.m. and remained on his legs till 4.00 P.M.

The matter remained part-heard.

(Sonia)  
Sr.P.A

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master